

MACT 856/24

IMRANA AND ORS (LRS OF MOHD. ARSHAN) Vs. NISHU @
RAVI

29.10.2024

Present: Shri Rahul Rohtagi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Shri Udai Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner
through VC.
Shri Mohd. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Reply filed by insurance company. Copy be supplied.

Last opportunity is granted to driver and owner to file their
reply, failing which, their defence shall be struck off.

Put up on **21.01.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.10.2024