

37 MACT 856/24 (**leading case**)
IMRANA AND ORS (LRS OF MOHD. ARSHAN) Vs. NISHU @
RAVI

22.12.2025

Present: Shri Sayed Hasan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Raghav Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company
through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that no further
evidence is to be led by the petitioner. Therefore, PE is directed to be closed.

No witness is present in RE.

Put up for RE on **17.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.12.2025