

MACT 856/24 (**leading case**)

IMRANA AND ORS (LRS OF MOHD. ARSHAN) Vs. NISHU

@ RAVI

AND

MACT 857/24

VAHID HUSSAIN Vs. NISHU @RAVI

AND

MACT 858/24

PARVEZ Vs. NISHU @ RAVI

17.03.2026

Present: Ms. Sabiha, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri R. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Adjournment sought to lead RE. Last opportunity is
granted for the sama. Advance copy of affidavit supplied to Ld.
Counsel for petitioner.

Put up for RE on **14.07.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.03.2026